1MHz, Quad, General Purpose
SGM2324                    CMOS Operational Amplifier
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SGM2324 has quad rail-to-rail output voltage
feedback amplifiers in one package. It takes the minimum
operating supply voltage down to 3V and the maximum
recommended supply voltage is 5.5V. SGM2324 is
specified over the extended -40°C to +85°C temperature

                                                                                     SGM2324
3
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
SGM2324YS/TR SO-16 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM2324YS
SGM2324YTS/TR TSSOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM2324YTS
SGM2324YS14/TR SO-14 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM2324YS14
SGM2324
SGM2324YTS14/TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM2324YTS14
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, V+ to V- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . -65℃ to +150℃
Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160℃